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Friday 28th June 2024 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 
 
As we are nearing the end of term, here is a reminder of upcoming events for your diary: - 
 
Date    Event 
 
W/C Monday 1st July  Final week of after school clubs 

Tuesday 2nd July   1:30pm and 6pm Year 5/6 Summer Show at Market Rasen Festival Hall  

Wednesday 3rd July   Sports Day EYFS& KS1 9:15am and KS2 1:15pm 

Thursday 4th July  Final Reception 2024 transition – Teddy Bear’s Picnic 

W/C Monday 8th July Final week of swimming – please follow this link if you have not paid for 

your child’s swimming lessons Wisepay - Swimming Payment 

Thursday 10th July  Year 6 Induction Day at De Aston  

Monday 15th July Class changeover day (children spend the afternoon in their new classes) 

Monday 15th July Year 6 Disco at Market Rasen C of E Primary School 6.00 – 8.00pm 

Wednesday 17th July  Year 6 Leavers Service at St Thomas’ Church 9:30am  

Thursday 18th July  Year 6 Leavers’ Trip to Cleethorpes 

Thursday 18th July EYFS Trip to Hall Farm Park 

Thursday 18th July Reports to Parents 

Friday 19th July  Year 6 Leavers Service in the school hall 

Friday 19th July End of Term 6 

 
If you have any queries regarding the above events please do not hesitate to contact the school office. 
 
Kind regards, 
 
Andrew Smith 
Executive Headteacher  
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